©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
June, 2012 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
N64S830HA/D
N64S830HA
64 kb Low Power Serial
SRAMs
8 k x 8 Bit Organization

Device Package
ORDERING INFORMATION
N64S830HAS22I SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
Shipping†
100 Units / Tube
N64S830HAT22I TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
100 Units / Tube
N64S830HAS22IT SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
N64S830HAT22IT TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
TSSOP−8
T SUFFIX
CASE 948AL
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
B125
XXXXYZZ
XXXX = Date Code
Y = Assembly Code
ZZ = Lot Traceability
SOIC−8
S SUFFIX
CASE 751BD
B115
XXXXYZZ
N64S830HA
2
SO
NC
VSS
VCC
SCK
SI
CS
HOLD
VCC
SCK
SI
HOLDSO
NC
VSS
CS1
1
SOIC−8
TSSOP−8
Figure 1. Pin Connections
(Top View)
Table 1. DEVICE OPTIONS
Part Number Density
Power
Supply (V) Speed (MHz) Package
Typical Standby
Current
Read/Write
Operating Current
N64S830HAS2
64 Kb 3.0 20
SOIC
1 �A 3 mA @ 1 Mhz
N64S830HAT2 TSSOP